Browning Public Schools **Board Agenda Request**Meeting to Be Held: 11/12/19

Recognit	tion: Students	Staff	Parents
Informa	tion:	Old Business	Superintendent's Report
Action:	Resignation	Hiring	Contract Service Agreements
	Travel Out-of-State	Travel In State	Approvals
	Termination	Legal Matters	Other:
	This action request pertains	to Elementary (only)	High School/District Wide
Date:	9/03/19		
То:	Browning School Board Members		Corrina Guardipee-Hall ED.S. Superintendent
Subject:	MOU with Planned Parent	hood of Montana	
Parentho		for Planned Parenthood o	owning Public Schools and Planned of Montana and her primary service and BHS and BHA.
Financia	al Impact: NA		
Funding	Source (Budget/grant, etc.):	: NA	
Attachm	ent: MOU		
Commer	nts:		
Board A	ction: N/A (Info)	Approved Deni	ied Tabled to:



Memorandum of Understanding

Planned Parenthood of Montana and Browning Public Schools have come together to collaborate on sex education curriculum focus groups.

Purpose: Planned Parenthood of Montana will conduct focus groups with teen participants to gain knowledge of perceptions and attitudes regarding sex ed curriculum. The focus groups will be held at Browning High School.

It is hereby agreed by and between partners as follows:

- The focus groups conducted will respect the privacy and dignity of the people in the community.
- No personally identifying identification will be collected from participants.
- Planned Parenthood of Montana will use the data collected for the purpose of:
 - Understanding ideas and perceptions surrounding sex education
 - b. Identifying recurring themes regarding reproductive health
 - Developing a sex ed curriculum to meet the needs of the community
- Planned Parenthood of Montana will only use the data for stated purposes and data may not be used for any other purposes without explicit written approval, in advance, by Browning Public Schools.

The undersigned herby express agreement to all of the above and enter into a joint agreement until such a time that either agency shall amend or revise said agreement in writing.

NAME
Title
Browning Public Schools
Date